Port Chester, NY (10573)

2:50 AM EDT en Septiembre 03, 2015 (GMT -0400)
Lyon Park | | Change Station
CLOSE
Current Station
Estación meteorológica personal
Location: Port Chester, NY
Altura: 102 ft
Estaciones meteorológicas cercanas
Aviso en curso: Air Quality Alert

Alt 102 ft 41.01 °N, 73.67 °W | Updated 3 minutes ago

Despejado
Despejado
68.0 ° F
Sensación térmica 68.0 ° F
N
0.0
Viento Variable Viento desde NO
Gusts 0.0 mph

Hoy
Alta -- | Baja -- ° F
--% Posibilidad de precipitaciones
Ayer
Alta -- | Baja -- ° F
Precip. -- pul
6:23 AM 7:24 PM
Gibosa menguante, 73% visible
Presión 29.86 pul
Visibilidad 6.0 Millas
Nubes Despejado
Punto de rocío 68 ° F
Humedad 98%
Precipitaciones 0.00 pul
Espesor de la nieve No disponible.
UV 0.0 de una escala de 12
Polen 9.00 de una escala de 12
Calidad del aire No disponible.
Flu Activity No disponible.
METAR KHPN 030556Z 30004KT 6SM BR CLR 21/19 A2988 RMK AO2 SLP111 T02060189 10244 20206 57009
Presión 29.86 pul
Visibilidad 6.0 Millas
Nubes Despejado
Punto de rocío 68 ° F
Humedad 98%
Precipitaciones 0.00 pul
Espesor de la nieve No disponible.
UV 0.0 de una escala de 12
Polen 9.00 de una escala de 12
Calidad del aire No disponible.
Flu Activity No disponible.
METAR KHPN 030556Z 30004KT 6SM BR CLR 21/19 A2988 RMK AO2 SLP111 T02060189 10244 20206 57009

10-Day Weather Forecast

×

Almanac

Astronomía

Sep. 03, 2015 Salida Puesta
Hora real
Crepúsculo civil
Crepúsculo náutico
Crepúsculo astronómico
Luna
Horas de luz
Horas de luz
Tomorrow will be .
, % of the Moon is Illuminated

Extremos de hoy

Máximos del estado Bajos del estado

Community

WunderPhotos

Upload Photos

1,851,913 ¡fotos cargadas!

WunderBlogs® & News

Nearby

Calidad del aire

  Calidad del aire Índice AQ Contaminante
Not available.

Grosos de nieve

Estación Profundido Altura

Actividad de terremotos

Ciudad Distance Mag. Tiempo y dato
Magnitud mínima muestra es 2,5.

Temperaturas de aguas costeras

Lugar Temperatura

Stations

Estaciones meteorológicas cercanas

Ubicación de la estación Temp. Vientos helados Punto de rocío Humedad Viento Precip. Alt Actualizado Tipo
                   
Air Quality Alert
Statement as of 4:03 PM EDT en Septiembre 02, 2015

... Air quality alert in effect until 11 PM EDT this evening...

The New York state department of environmental conservation has
issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties...

Suffolk... Nassau... Richmond... Kings... Queens... New York... Bronx...
weschester... Rockland.

In effect until 11 PM EDT this evening.

Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than
an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level
ozone. The air quality index... or aqi... was created as an easy way
to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher
the aqi value, the greater the health concern.

When pollution levels are elevated... the New York state department
of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous
outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health
effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of
elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with
pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease.
Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal
physician.

A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York
residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll
free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5.



403 PM EDT Wed Sep 2 2015

... Air quality alert in effect until 11 PM EDT this evening...

The New York state department of environmental conservation has
issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties...

Suffolk... Nassau... Richmond... Kings... Queens... New York... Bronx...
weschester... Rockland.

In effect until 11 PM EDT this evening.

Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than
an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level
ozone. The air quality index... or aqi... was created as an easy way
to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher
the aqi value, the greater the health concern.

When pollution levels are elevated... the New York state department
of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous
outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health
effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of
elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with
pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease.
Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal
physician.

A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York
residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll
free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5.